RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}
	§ 04/30/2015,20150018637
Board of Supervisors	}
	}
	}
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}
	}
Board of Supervisors	}
330 Fair Lane	}
Placerville, CA 95667	}
***********	******************
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR

TITLE (S)

RECORDER'S USE

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT NO. PW 11-30628 Northside School Class I Bike Path – Phases 1 and 2

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE
(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

		9
PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
Northside School Class 1 Bike Path – Phase 1 and 2	72304 and 72306	April 28, 2015
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT		
The project is comprised of the construction of a new class I bike	e path, extension of Knickerbocke	er Creek culvert, relocation of
a street light, and intersection improvements.		
LOCATION OF PROJECT:	L. I' FID. L. C.	
The Project is located along Highway 193 and Highway 49, in C	cool in El Dorado County.	
FORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	April 16, 2014	Liberty Mutual Insurance
Jointa 110 rada Constitución, mo.		Company
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is habove date.	iology accepted by the Owner and	acotarea to be completed off the
DEFINITION OF COMPL Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by th contract documents, including all contract item work, all work at	ne Owner following completion of	
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	4/14/15 DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on		session of the Project or
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	- 11	
WWDay 4/28/16	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, O	4/28/10 COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE

ATTACHMENT "A"

- NORTHSIDE SCHOOL CLASS I BIKE PATH PHASES 1 AND 2
- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. PW 11-30628
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- April 28, 2015

CONTRACTOR:

Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.

ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED:

None.

The undersigned certifies that he is Transportation Division Director of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this _ H Day of _ April _____, 2015

Band R. Lower
Transportation Division Director